# **CITY OF THE HIGHLANDS**

## THURSDAY, JANUARY 15, 2020

#### WORKSHOP OF THE CITY OF THE HIGHLANDS GOVERNING BODY

#### Minutes

Held at: Crazy Horse Sports Club and Golf Course

922 Crazy Horse Road, The Highlands, KS 67502

Time: 10:00 A.M.

## INFORMAL WORKSHOP FORMAT

Call to Order: By Mayor Mo Penny

**Roll Call:** Mark Kerschen, Bonnie Teel, Robert Bowman, Carol Moore, Butch Neel.

Attendees: Barbara Bowman

#### **Goal and Purpose:**

This workshop is for the Council members to engage in general discussion on topics listed below. No formal action will be taken.

### **Opening:**

- 1) Mayor Comments- None
- 2) Introductions- None

### **Discussion Topics:**

 Identify Goals/Set Objectives and Timelines for 2020-2025 to move city closer to vision: Council went through Areas each council member would be assigned to. Listed below is a result of those items.

Finance: Bonnie Teel backup Mark Kerschen

Emergency Planning: Butch Neel Backup Carol Moore

Zoning and Permits: Robert Bowman Backup Bonnie Teel

City Hall Planning: Carol Moore Backup Robert Bowman

Community Communication: Mark Kerschen Backup Bonnie Teel

Ordinance & Procedures: All Council Members

Road Maintenance & Repair: Mo Penny Backup Butch Neel

**County Emergency Response Team:** Mo Penny **Backup** Mark Kerschen, Mo to check contact person from Reno County.

US Census: Carol Moore Backup Mark Kerschen

Council then Prioritized area to work on first.

New workshop Meeting scheduled for January 20th, 2020 10:00 AM at Crazy Horse Clubhouse.

End of Meeting: Butch made a motion to adjourn Bonnie 2<sup>nd</sup>. Passed 5-0